
Privileged Member Golf Group 
 

Brooklea Golf Club is pleased to offer the Privileged Member Golf Group. Brooklea members 
have access to over thirty golf courses in Ontario. For a nominal green fee of $30.00 per round 
you may play the following courses. 

Our Golf Shop will make tee times for you at these clubs. Most clubs will have some restrictions 
to tee times. 

Barcovan Golf Club  barcovangolf.com  
Batteaux Creek Golf Club batteauxcreek.com 

Beechwood Golf & CC beechwoodgolf.com 

Black Horse Golf & Country Resort blackhorsegolf.ca 

Bridgewater Country Club bridgewatercountryclub.com 

Brooklea Golf & CC brookleagolf.com 

Cambridge Golf Club cambridgegolfclub.com 

Cedar Green Golf Club golfsudbury.com 

Cedarhurst Golf Club cedarhurstgolf.com 

Elmire Golf Club elmiragolfclub.com 

Hidden Lake Golf Club hiddenlakegolf.com 

Ingersoll Golf Club ingersollgolf.com 

Ironwood Golf Club ironwood.net 

Lake St. George Golf Club lakestgeorgegolf.com 

Lowville Golf Club lowvillegolf.com 

Mill Run Golf Club golfmillrun.com 

Muskoka Highlands Golf Links muskokahighlands.com 

Norfolf Golf & Country Club norfolkgolfandcountryclub.com 

Pike Lake Golf & CC Resort pikelake.com 

Port Colborne CC pcgolfclub.com 

Rebel Creek Golf Club rebelcreek.ca 

Saugreen Golf Club saugreengolf.com 

Settlers' Ghost Golf Club settlersghost.com 

Shelburne Golf & CC golfshelburne.com 

Smiths Falls Golf & CC smithsfallsgolf.com 

Springfield Golf & Country Club springfieldgolf.on.ca 

Stone Tree Golf & Fitness Club stonetree.on.ca 

Stratford Country Club stratfordcountryclub.com 

The Guelph Country Club tgcc.ca 

The Oaks of St. George CC oaksatstgeorge.com 

Timberwolf Golf Club timberwolfgolf.com 

Twenty Valley Golf & CC twentyvalleygolf.com 

Wolf Run Course wolfrungolfcourse.com 
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